	03-08-200	2				Ŧ	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20) Tab settings ↔ ↔ ▼	102007,241	1	IEET ▼		NT OF COMMERCE	156178	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FERIDOUN NOURISHAD Additional name(s) of conveying part	2/25/02	 2. Name an Name: Internal Address: 	d address GENL	of receiving party(ie YTE THOMAS (95) F	29/	
	Merger Change of Name	Street Ad		4360 Brownst e State: KY			
Execution Date:		Additional na	ıme(s) & a	ddress(es) attached	l? ☐ Yes ⊠No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 3/04/2002 BSAYASI1 00000314 29156178 2 FC:581 40.00 D		Recution date of t		ation is: 2-2	25-2002 6178		
``````````````````````````````````````	Additional numbers att	tached?  Yes	⊠No				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Jeffrey A. Haeberlin Internal Address: MIDDLE	ailed:	7. Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed	CFR 3.41	ations and patents ir )s ged to deposit accou	\$ 40.00		
Street Address: 2500 Brow	n & Williamson Tower						
City: Louisville State:	City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
		on is true and co <u>     August</u> r sheet, attachm	rrect and a	Date	a true copy of the		

ner	of Patents & I	raden	harks,	BOX	A\$\$
	Washington	, D.C.	2023	1	

PATENT REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0783

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, I, FERIDOUN NOURISHAD, of 24 Monrovia, Irvine, California 92602, (the "Inventor") has invented a certain new, original, and ornamental Design disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled LUMINAIRE, which the Inventor has executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in:

said Design;

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Design, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Design, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Design to Assignee.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BLANALOND	Fred NOWNSHAD 2/11/2002 FERIDOUN NOURISHAD DATE
	re me by FERIDOUN NOURISHAD this//T// day of
	LOIS I. LEFLAR COMM #1246410 Notary Public-California SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Dec. 20, 2003

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012633 FRAME: 0784